® Schedule of Per Diem Rates
NEW ZEALAND
At Programme. |0 Effective 1 April 2023

This schedule, based on UNDP Daily Subsistence Allowance (DSA), consists of a

Per diems for other countries that are not listed can be obtained from the Ministry
of Foreign Affairs and Trade's Finance Division as can the adjusted rates for an
assignment undertaken by a couple in a relationship.

PACIFIC

Australia NZS

Canberra, Melbourne & Sydney 536
Elsewhere 504
Cook Islands NZS

Rarotonga 515
Aitutaki (Aitutaki Village, Kuru Club, Tamanu Beach) 639
Elsewhere 382
Fiji NZS

Suva 371
Suva (Grand Pacific Hotel) 742
Coral Coast 451
Denarau (Hilton) 831
Denarau (Radisson, Sheraton, Sofitel, Westin) 611
Nadi 265
Pacific Harbour 339
Elsewhere 214
Guam NZS

All Areas 425
Kiribati NZS

Kiritimati (Christmas Island) 173
All Other Areas 203

Outer Islands 168



Marshall Islands (Republic of the)
Majuro

Ebeye

Elsewhere

Micronesia (Federated States)
Kosrae

Ponape

Truk

Yap

Nauru
All Areas

New Caledonia
Elsewhere

New Zealand
Auckland and Wellington
Elsewhere

Niue

Alofi, (Stones Villas, Scenic Matavai Resort)

All areas

Palau
All Areas

Papua New Guinea
Port Moresby
Alotau

Buka

Goroka
Kimbe

Kiunga
Kokopo

Lae

Lorengau
Madang

NZS
353
424
230

NZS
385
356
360
419

NZS
301

NZS
500

NZS
364
257

NZS
432
377

NZS
472

NZS
513
395
355
358
400
345
382
422
313
377



Mendi

Mt. Hagen
Tari
Vanimo
Wewak
Elsewhere

Samoa

Apia, Upolu

Apia, Upolu (Sinalei Reef Resort & Spa, Sheraton (Apia
Apia, Upolu (Tanoa Tusitala)

Apia, Upolu (Taumeasina)

SAVAIlI (Amoa Hotel, Le Legato)

SAVAII (Stevensons Manase)

Elsewhere

Solomon Islands
Honiara

Honiara (Heritage Park)
Auki

Gizo

Elsewhere

Tokelau
All Areas

Tonga
Nuku'Alofa
Vava'u
Elsewhere

Tuvalu
All Areas

Vanuatu
Port Vila
Santos
Tanna Island
Elsewhere

336
355
390
368
323
2901

NZS
235
529
345
619
356
440
219

NZS
430
735
230
302
238

NZS
174

NZS
345
176

99

NZS
288

NZS$
524
384
440
161



AFRICA

Botswana
Gaborone
Francistown
Ghanzi
Jwaneng
Kasane
Kasane (Chobe Game Lodge)
Mahalapye
Maun

Nata

Palapye
Selebi-Phikwe
Shakawe
Tsabong
Elsewhere

Comoros
Moroni
Elsewhere

Ethiopia

Addis Ababa

Addis Ababa (Hilton)

Addis Ababa (Marriott Executive Apartments)
Addis Ababa (Radisson Blu)
Addis Ababa (Sheraton)
Addis Ababa (Skylight)
Adama (Safari Lodge)
Bahir Dar

Bahir Dar (Kuriftu)

Bishoftu (Kuriftu)

Hawassa (Haile Resort)
Jijiga (ZM International)
Mekele (Planet)

Elsewhere

NZS
272
286
253
241
374
799
241
219
235
232
256
364
217
209

NZS
411
310

NZS
334
564
552
454
774
574
133
137
301
237
225
200
216
118



Ghana

Accra

Accra (Kempinski)
Akosombo
Elsewhere

Guinea Bissau

Bissau

Bissau (ROYAL)

Bissau (CEIBA)

Bissau (HALA)

Bubaque (Ponta Anchaca)
Elsewhere

Kenya

Nairobi

Nairobi (Nairobi Serena)

Nairobi (Sankara, Kempinski)

Kisumu

Masai Mara (Sarova Mara Game Camp)
Mombasa

Naivasha

Nakuru (Sarova Lion Hill Lodge)

Nairobi (Nairobi Serena)

Nairobi (Sankara, Kempinski)

Kisumu

Masai Mara (Sarova Mara Game Camp)
Mombasa

Naivasha

Nakuru (Sarova Lion Hill Lodge)

Lesotho

Maseru

Butha-Buthe (New Oxbow Lodge)
Leribe

Leribe (Maliba Mountain Lodge)
Mokhotlong (Afriski Mountain Resort)
Teyateyaneng

Elsewhere

NZS
481
735
409
326

NZS
200
317
377
380
259
144

NZS
416
579
571
272
428
633
347
404
382
374
257
379
336
240
155

NZS
302
222
165
478
161
176
133



Morocco NZS

Rabat 331
Rabat (Sofitel Jardin des Roses) 568
Rabat (Tour Hassan, View) 508
Rabat (Villa Mandarine) 422
Agadir 230
Agadir (Sofitel Royal Bay Resort) 387
Agadir (Sofitel Royal Thalassa) 488
Casablanca 361
Casablanca (Four Seasons) 686
Casablanca (Hyatt Regency, Sofitel Tour Blanche) 547
Casablanca (Kenzi Tower) 396
Essaouira (Le Medina Thalasa) 353
Essaouira (Sofitel) 26 Dec - 3 Jan 484
Essaouira (Sofitel) 4 Jan - 25 Dec 366
Fes 240
Fes (Jnan Palace & Palace Medina) 296
Marrakesh 273
Marrakesh (Four Seasons) 659
Marrakesh (Hivernage, Movenpick Mansour Eddahbi, Pullman 329
Marrakesh (Kenzi Menara Palace) 364
Marrakesh (Sofitel Marrakech) 582
Marrakesh (Sofitel Palais Imperial) 1 Jan - 1 Jul 537
Marrakesh (Sofitel Palais Imperial) 2 Jul - 31 Dec 689
Marrakesh (The Pearl) 528
Tangier (Le Mirage) 385
Elsewhere 229
Mozambique NZS

Maputo 379
Maputo (AFECC Gloria, Polana Serena, Radisson Blu) 483
Beira 305
Chimoio 334
Ilha de Mocambique 438
Pemba 333
Pemba (Avani Pemba Beach) 473
Quelimane 299

Tete 341



Vilanculos (Casa Rex)
Elsewhere

Rwanda

Kigali

Kigali (Kigali Marriott & Kigali Serena)
Kigali (Mille Collines)

Kigali (Radisson Blu)

Bugesera

Bugesera (Club House La Palisse)
Karongi

Kibungo (Akagera Lodge)

Nyagatare (Epic Hotel)

Musanze

Nyamasheke (Nyungwe)

Rubavu

Rubavu (Serena Lake Kivu)

Ruhengeri (Mountain Gorilla View Lodge)
Elsewhere

Senegal

Dakar

Dakar (King Fahd Palace, Pullman, Terrou Bi)
Dakar (Radisson Blu)

Dakar (Radisson Diamniadio)

M'Bour

M'Bour (Lamantin & Rhino)

Toubacouta (Les Paletuviers)

Elsewhere

South Africa

Pretoria

Bloemfontein

Capetown

Durban

East London

Johannesburg
Johannesburg-Sandton
Johannesburg-Sandton (Sandton Sun)

313
275

NZS
296
467
392
433
192
240
272
209
301
225
759
256
384
424
133

NZS
404
585
521
484
325
460
293
230

NZS$
216
209
273
264
285
363
337
588



Magaliesburg/Muldersdrift
Musina

Polokwane

Sun City

Sun City (Special Hotels)
Elsewhere

South Sudan, Republic of
Juba

Juba (UN Guest Houses)

Aweil (Aweil Grand)

Aweil (South Sudan)

Rumbek (Hill View & Rainbow)
Rumbek (Palm Tree)

Torit

Torit (Torit Hotel)

Wau (Amarula Lodge & Universal Gab)
Yambio (Tourist)

Elsewhere

Tanzania, United Rep of

Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam (Special hotels)

Arusha

Bagamoyo

Dodoma

Karatu

Moshi

Mtwara

Mwanza

Ngorongoro/Serengeti
Ngorongoro/Serengeti (Ngorongoro Serena)
Zanzibar (Park Hyatt, Serena Inn, Verde)
Zanzibar, Nungwi (Essque, Royal)
Zanzibar, Nungwi (Hideaway, Melia)
Zanzibar, Nungwi (Neptune)

Zanzibar, Stonetown

Elsewhere

277
184
171
257
353
136

NZS
205
128
430
307
257
277
230
294
221
336
145

NZS
369
508
310
243
232
264
267
230
249
550
831
494
636
795
695
264
206



Zambia

Lusaka

Lusaka (Neelkanth Sarovar Premiere)

Lusaka (Protea Arcade, Protea Chisamba)
Chingola

Chingola (Hotel Protea)

Chipata

Kitwe

Kitwe (Garden Court)

Livingstone

Livingstone (Avani Victoria Falls, David Livingstone)
Muchinga (Shiwa Safaris)

Ndola

Ndola (Protea & Urban)

Petauke (Chimwemwe Lodge)

Siavonga (Lake Safari, Lake Kariba, Freshview)
Solwezi

Solwezi (Impala Kalumbila Mine)

Solwezi (Royal Solwezi)

Elsewhere

Zimbabwe

Harare

Harare (Cambridge Apartments, Kingsmead Hotel)
Harare (York Lodge)

Bulawayo

Chegutu

Kadoma

Masvingo

Mutare

Nyanga

Victoria Falls

Victoria Falls (Victoria Falls Hotel)
Vumba (Leopard Rock)
Elsewhere

ASIA

Afghanistan

NZS
377
566
454
136
281
192
168
325
289
513
438
142
256
145
269
131
304
310
118

NZS
318
371
414
262
257
253
248
240
350
262
943
424
182

NZS



Kabul
Kabul (Kabul Serena)
Elsewhere

Bangladesh

Dhaka

Dhaka (Amari, Renaissance Gulshan)

Dhaka (Intercontinental, Pan Pacific Sonargaon)
Dhaka (Le Meridien, Radisson Water Garden)
Dhaka (The Westin)

Chittagong (Agrabad)

Chittagong (Peninsula)

Chittagong (Radisson Blu)

Cox's Bazaar

Sylhet (Dusai Resort)

Sylhet (Grand Sultan, The Palace)

Sylhet (Nazimgarh Resort, Rose View)
Elsewhere

Bhutan

Thimphu

Thimphu (Le Meridien, Norkhil Boutique, Termalinca)
Thimphu (Taj Tashi)

Thimphu (Thimphu Dusit D2)
Thimphu (Zhiwaling Ascent)

Paro

Paro (Le Meridien)

Paro (Naksel Boutique Hotel and Spa)
Punakha

Elsewhere

Cambodia

Phnom Penh

Phnom Penh (Courtyard by Marriott)
Phnom Penh (Hyatt Regency)
Phnom Penh (Raffles Le Royal)
Phnom Penh (Sofitel PP Phokeethra)
Koh Kong (Ta Tai Resort and Marina)
Mondulkiri (Mayura Hill Resort)

261
488
153

NZS
241
456
366
529
584
153
193
269
174
331
293
225
144

NZS
205
499
663
612
681
161
472
329
185
147

NZS
240
337
372
911
560
304
285



Siem Reap

Siem Reap (Park Hyatt) April-October

Siem Reap (Park Hyatt) November-March

Siem Reap (Raffles Grand Hotel d'Angkor)

Siem Reap (Sofitel Angkor Phokeethra) May-Sep
Siem Reap (Sofitel Angkor Phokeethra) October-April

Siem Reap (Sokha Angkor)
Sihanoukville

Sihanoukville (Independence)

Sihanoukville (Sokha Beach)
Elsewhere

China
Beijing
Changsha
Chengdu
Dalian
Guangzhou
Guiyang
Haikou
Hangzhou
Jinan
Kunming
Qingdao
Sanya
Shanghai
Shenyang
Shenzhen
Tianjin
Wu Han
Xi'An
Xiamen
Elsewhere

Hong Kong
Hong Kong (SAR)

India
Delhi / NCR (April - August)

198
670
959
684
599
470
451
192
294
371

99

NZS
379
281
320
273
328
259
293
342
280
243
317
329
428
253
341
283
288
285
317
249

NZS$
428

NZS
262



Delhi / NCR (September - March)
Delhi / NCR (Special Hotels)
Bengaluru

Bengaluru (Special Hotels)
Chandigarh

Chennai

Goa

Hyderabad

Jaipur

Kolkata

Mumbai

Mumbai (Special hotels)

Pune

Srinagar

Srinagar (Lalit Grand Palace & Vivanta Dalview)
Elsewhere

Indonesia

Jakarta

Jakarta (Fairmont, JW Marriott)
Jakarta (Kempinski, Ritz Carlton)
Jakarta (Shangri-la)

Jakarta (Westin)

Ambon

Balik Papan

Bandung

Bogor City

Denpasar and Badung Regency
Jayapura

Makassar

Manado

Medan

Nusa Dua (Ayodya)

Nusa Dua (Courtyard Marriott)
Nusa Dua (Grand Hyatt)

Nusa Dua (Melia Bali)

Nusa Dua (Novotel)

Nusa Dua (Sofitel, Nusa Dua Beach)

Nusa Dua (The Laguna)

275
384
235
371
248
237
317
237
270
241
256
352
251
326
761
225

NZS
342
556
526
617
692
184
171
229
187
198
195
181
168
179
417
435
633
895
341
679
815



Nusa Dua (Westin, Merusaka, Bali)
Palu

Surabaya

Yogyakarta

Elsewhere

Japan

Tokyo

Tokyo (Cerulean Tower Tokyu, Imperial)
Tokyo (New Otani - The Main)

Tokyo (The Okura Tokyo - Prestige Tower)
Fukuoka

Hiroshima, Nagoya

Kobe

Kyoto

Osaka

Osaka (Hilton Osaka)

Yokohama

Yokohama (InterContinental)
Elsewhere

Korea

Pyongyang

Elsewhere

Seoul

Seoul (Grand Hyatt)

Seoul (Grand Inter Continental Seoul Parnas)
Seoul (InterContinental Seoul COEX)
Seoul (Lotte)

Seoul (Millennium Hilton)

Seoul (The Plaza)

Seoul (The Shilla)

Cheju Island

Cheju Island (Grand Hyatt)

Cheju Island (Ramada Plaza)

Daejon

Gangneung

Gangneung (Seamarq)

Incheon

540
169
171
203
160

NZS
489
627
831
975
419
353
432
441
366
676
371
544
302

NZS
403
158
372
927

1407
879
1119
1135
895
1311
448
895
646
446
436
1023
372



Incheon (Grand Hyatt, Oakwood Premier) 699

Incheon (Sheraton) 815
Kwangju 475
Kyungju 488
Pusan 363
Pusan (Westin, Paradise Busan) 927
Pyeongchang 457
Yeosu 510
Elsewhere 337
Lao PDR NZS

Vientiane 269
Vientiane (Crowne Plaza) 368
Kaysone Phomvihanh, Pakse, Pek, Thakhek 149
Luang Prabang 147
Luang Prabang (Avani) 313
Luang Prabang (Grand Luang Prabang, Le Palais Juliana, Luang | 208
Luang Prabang (Satri House) 277
Luang Prabang (Sofitel) 387
Vangvieng, Xay 147
Elsewhere 102
Malaysia NZS

Kuala Lumpur (including Cyberjaya and Putrajaya) 301
Kota Kinabalu (Sabah) 301
Melaka 267
Penang 272
Elsewhere 238
Maldives NZS

Male 406
Male (Hulhule Island Hotel) 863
Male (Jen) 691
Resorts 660
Elsewhere 192
Mongolia NZS

Ulaanbaatar 341

Elsewhere 149



Myanmar

Yangon

Yangon (Pan Pacific)

Yangon (Special Hotels)

Chaung Tha Beach

Dawei

Dawei (Hotel Dawei)

Hpa An (Hpa An Lodge)

Inle (Aureum Palace and Inle Prince)
Loikaw

Mandalay

Mandalay (Hilton)

Mandalay (Shwe Pyi Thar)
Maw-La-Myine (Strand)

Monywa (Jade Royal)

Mrauk Oo

Mrauk Oo (Mrauk U Prince)

Myeik

Naypyitaw

Naypyitaw (Hilton, Kempinski, Parkroyal)
Ngwe Saung Beach

Ngwe Saung Beach (Aureum Resort & Spa)
Nyaungoo-Bagan

Nyaungoo-Bagan (Aureum Palace)
Nyaungoo-Bagan (Tharabar, Aye Yar Riverview)
Pathein

Putao (International Staff)

Putao (Local Staff)

Pyinoolwin

Sittwe (Royal Sittwe)

Taunggyi

Thandwe / Ngapali Beach
Elsewhere

Nepal

Kathmandu

Kathmandu (Dwarika's)

Bhairahawa, Bharatpur, Biratnagar, Birgunj

NZS
195
534
329
182
126
203
334
520
157
152
341
294
189
136
155
289
150
161
232
190
377
176
492
412
166
225
152
168
193
131
233
120

NZS$
299
539

96



Butwal, Dhanagadhi, Hetauda
Dhulikhel and Nagarkot
Janakpur, Nepalgunj

Pokhara and Lumbini
Sauraha

Elsewhere

Pakistan

Islamabad

Islamabad (Marriott)

Islamabad (Serena)

Bhurban (Pearl Continental)
Chitral (Hindukush Heights)
Faisalabad (Serena)

Gilgit (Serena)

Gwadar (Zaver Pearl Continental)
Karachi

Karachi (Avari, Pearl Continental, Marriott, Movenpick )
Lahore

Lahore (Avari)

Lahore (Pearl Continental)
Malam Jabba (Pearl Continental)
Multan

Muzaffarabad (Pearl Continental)
Nathiagali

Quetta (Serena)

Rawalpidni (Pearl Continental)
Shigar (Shigar Fort)

Swat (Serena)

Elsewhere

Philippines
Metro Manila
Baguio City
Bataan

Batangas

Cebu City

Clark, Pampanga
Davao City

85
201
90
203
128
72

NZS
168
366
481
326
129
289
203
237
144
190
120
161
198
299
171
248
142
296
169
272
267
102

NZS$
398
245
209
269
318
341
261



Tagaytay
Tagbilaran
Elsewhere

Singapore
All Areas

Sri Lanka

Colombo (Non-residents)

Colombo (Residents)

Jaffna

Kandy

Mannar

Negombo, Kalutara, Galle, Matara, Hambantota
Trincomalee

Elsewhere

Thailand
Bangkok
Cha Am
Chiang Mai
Hua Hin
Koh Samui
Krabi
Pattaya
Phuket
Rayong
Elsewhere

Timor-Leste

Dili

Dili (Novo Turismo)

Dili (Timor, Timor Plaza)
Baucau (Hotel Pousada)
Elsewhere

Viet Nam
Hanoi
Can Tho

336
350
179

NZS

651

NZS

307
195
182
160
205
174
222
136

NZS

356
240
211
387
227
337
275
296
270
184

NZS

280
304
329
245
161

NZS$

277
142



Da Lat

Da Nang City, Nha Trang
Ha Long City

Hai Phong City, Do Son
Ho Chi Minh City

Hoi An City

Hue City

Vung Tau

Elsewhere

CARIBBEAN

Barbados
All Areas

Dominica
All Areas

Grenada
All Areas

Jamaica
Kingston
Elsewhere

Mauritius
Port Louis/Mauritius
Elsewhere - Rodrigues Is & Outer Islands

Seychelles

Mahe Victoria

La Digue (Le Repaire, Patatran)
La Digue and Praslin

Praslin (Archipel)

Praslin (Indian Ocean Lodge)

St Lucia
All Areas

208
221
176
211
265
205
165
150
120

NZS
767

NZS
831

NZS
574

NZS
464
588

NZS
352
217

NZS
481
715
536
732
793

NZS$
782



St.Vincent-Grenadines
All Areas

St. Kitts and Nevis
All Areas

Trinidad and Tobago
Trinidad - All Areas
Tobago

EUROPE

France
Paris
Elsewhere

Germany

Berlin

Berlin (Grand Hyatt)
Berlin (Hilton)

Bonn

Hamburg

Hamburg (Louis C. Jacob)
Munich

Elsewhere

Netherlands
All Areas

Switzerland
All Areas

United Kingdom
London
Elsewhere

MIDDLE EAST

NZS
432

NZS
651

NZS
537
569

NZS
615
572

NZS
484
615
673
464
630
831
422
395

NZS
496

NZS$
635

NZS$
681
475



Brunei
All Areas

Jordan

Amman

Amman (Ritz Carlton)
Amman (St. Regis)
Agaba and Dead Sea
Petra

Elsewhere

Lebanon

Beirut (Movenpick)

Greater Beirut

Beiteddine (Mir Amin) June - September
Beiteddine (Mir Amin) October - May
Ehden (Mist Hotel) January - May

Ehden (Mist Hotel) June - September

Mt. Lebanon (Bkerzay) June - September
Mt. Lebanon (Bkerzay) October - May
Mzaar (Intercontinental) April - November
Mzaar (Intercontinental) December - March
Tripoli (Miramar) June - September

Tyr (May - September)

Tyr (October - April)

Tyr (Palazzo) 1 Sep - 15 May

Tyr (Palazzo) 16 May - 31 Aug

Tyr (Tyr Rest House) June - August
Elsewhere

Saudi Arabia

Riyadh

Al-Khobar

Jeddah

Jeddah (Hotel Crowne Plaza)
Taif

Elsewhere

United Arab Emirates

NZS
305

NZS
387
520
472
416
388
232

NZS
494
371
571
478
414
505
542
652
542
652
484
475
425
526
580
404
326

NZS
614
668
758
831
716
588

NZS



Abu Dhabi
Dubai
Elsewhere

NORTH AMERICA

Canada
Ottawa
Calgary
Montreal
Toronto
Vancouver
Elsewhere

Mexico

Mexico City

Mexico City (Hyatt, InterContinental Presidente)
Acapulco (Camino Real)

Acapulco (Quinta Real)

Acapulco, Guerrero

Agusacalientes (Marriott, Quinta Real)
Cancun, Quintana Roo

Cancun, Quintana Roo (lberostar)
Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua

Cuernavaca (Camino Real)
Cuernavaca, Morelos

Guadalajara (Camino Real)
Guadalajara (Quinta Real)
Guadalajara, Jalisco

Guanajuato (Casa del Rector)

Ledn, Guanajuato

Merida

Merida (Villa Mercedes Curio Collection)
Mexicali, Baja California Norte
Monterrey (Quinta Real)

Monterrey, Nuevo Leon

Playa del Carmen, Quintana Roo
Puebla, Puebla

Puerto Vallarta (Sheraton Buganvilias)

591
627
601

NZS
638
481
582
638
638
457

NZS
587
732
537
631
369
371
417
611
334
486
350
462
673
345
580
301
301
510
293
790
360
307
352
526



Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco

Queretaro (Fiesta Americana)

Queretaro, Queretaro

Saltillo, Coahuila

San Luis Potosi (Museo Palacio de San Agustin )
San Luis Potosi, San Luis Potosi

Tijuana, Baja California Norte

Torredn, Coahuila

Elsewhere

USA

Washington D.C.

Boston

Chicago

Honolulu

Los Angeles

Miami

New York (First 30 Days)

New York (Next 30 Days)

New York Special Hotels (Jan-Aug) First 30 days
Next 30 days
First 30 days

Next 30 days

)
)

New York Special Hotels (Sep-Dec

New York Special Hotels (Jan-Aug
)
New York Special Hotels (Sep-Dec)
Philadelphia

San Francisco

Elsewhere

SOUTH AMERICA

Argentina

Buenos Aires

Bahia Blanca & Mar del Plata
Bariloche (Edelweiss)

Comodoro Rivadavia

Mendoza

Neuquen

Resistencia & Rio Gallegos

Salta

San Juan & San Salvador de Jujuy

401
507
257
286
548
307
438
353
225

NZS
644
631
542
615
595
521
799
679
959
815

1231
1039
529
703
512

NZS
412
248
411
317
310
291
227
254
277



Ushuaia
Elsewhere

Bolivia

La Paz
Cochabamba
Potosi

Santa Cruz
Sucre

Tarija
Elsewhere

Brazil
Brasilia

Belém

Belo Horizonte
Boa Vista
Curitiba
Florianopolis
Fortaleza
Joao Pessoa
Manaus
Paraty
Penedo
Porto Alegre
Rio de Janeiro
Sao Paulo
Sorocaba
Vitodria
Elsewhere

Chile

Santiago

Vina del Mar (Pullman Vina del Mar Enjoy, Sheraton Miramar)

Elsewhere

Colombia
Bogota
Barranquilla

329
208

NZS
288
179
157
256
149
165
128

NZS
264
225
190
206
203
232
189
245
193
395
372
206
323
245
307
219
179

NZS
420
587
396

NZS
174
118



Bucaramanga
Buenaventura
Cali
Cartagena
Medellin
Paipa
Riohacha

San Andres
Santa Marta
Villa de Leyva
Villavicencio
Elsewhere

Ecuador

Quito

Quito (JW Marriott)
Cuenca

Galapagos
Guayagquil

Ibarra

Manta

Santo Domingo
Elsewhere

Guyana

Georgetown

Georgetown (Guyana Marriott)
Georgetown (Pegasus Hotel)
Corriverton

Essequibo

Lethem /Rupununi

Linden

New Amsterdam

Elsewhere

Peru
Lima
Arequipa
Cuzco

118
109
134
169
152
139
115
150
114
128
109

99

NZS
374
529
301
428
364
262
353
315
209

NZS
358
815
662
168
200
158
176
224
141

NZS$
462
371
390



lquitos
Trujillo
Elsewhere

Suriname
Paramaribo
Elsewhere

Uruguay

Montevideo

Colonia

Punta Del Este (April-Nov)
Punta Del Este (Dec-March)
Salto

Elsewhere

262
377
235

NZS
326
205

NZS
369
401
329
544
337
182



